EMMET COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 28, 2023 9:00 A.M. Emmet County Board Room 609 1st Avenue North Estherville, Iowa

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Emmet County Board of Supervisors will meet at the above time and place.

9:00 Budget Work Session (9:00 A.M – 4:30 P.M) **PLEASE NOTE: No regular business will be conducted at this meeting.**

FY2025 BUDGET WORK SESSION & SCHEDULE

Thursday, December 28, 2023	
9:00	Secondary Roads
10:00	Sheriff/Jail/Communications
11:00	Public Health/Environmental Health/Home Health
12:00	Lunch
1:00	Attorney
1:30	Zoning
2:00	Annex/General Services
2:15	Medical Examiner
2:30	EMA/E911
3:00	Library
3:15	Veterans' Affairs/General Assistance
3:45	Auditor / Elections
	Fair board (Coming 1/16/2024)

End Time 4:30 P.M

If you have questions concerning the proposed agenda or if you require special accommodations to attend the hearing/meeting such as handicapped accessibility or services, you may contact Heidi Goebel, Emmet County Auditor at 712-362-4261 or at the Emmet Courthouse at 609 1st Ave N, Estherville, weekdays 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

The Board of Supervisors may take action on anything listed on the agenda *Items listed on the agenda may or may not be presented in the order listed*